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Accession Box Micro Title Date
File Reel

SERIES 1: COOKSVILLE METHODIST CIRCUIT, (includes Cooksville, Sheridan, Carman and Port
Credit), 1899

Annual report
2004.004L 21-16 Annual report 1899

SERIES 2: PORT CREDIT METHODIST CHURCH, 1849-1925
Membership Records

2004.004L 220s-1 Circuit register 1916-1925

21-14 Cradle roll certificate and card (Burrell) 1908-1909
Board and Committee Records

5-2 Quarterly Official Board minutes 1912-1922

5-3 --- 1922-1925
Funds/Congregational Financial Records

21-15 Subscription list for completion of chapel 1849
[copy]

220s-2 Weekly offerings 1921-1925
Photographs
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions

SERIES 3: FIRST UNITED CHURCH, MISSISSAUGA (includes Port Credit Methodist Church), 1867-
1998

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

Baptisms 1935-1941
Burials 1934-1945
Baptismal records 1942-1959
--- 1959-1992
Marriage register 1912-1927
--- 1927-1939
--- 1939-1945
--- 1945-1952
--- 1952-1956
--- 1956-1960
1960-1964
--- 1964-1967
--- 1967-1970
--- 1970-1973
--- 1973-1975
--- 1975-1977
--- 1977-1979
--- 1979-1981
--- 1981-1982
--- 1982-1986
1986-1988
--- 1988-1989
--- 1989-1991
1991-1993
--- 1993-1996
--- 1996-1998
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First United Church (Mississauga, Ont.)

Accession Box Micro Title
File Reel

SERIES 3: FIRST UNITED CHURCH cont.
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

2004.004L 4-9 Burial register
4-10 ---
5-1 ---
Membership Records
2004.004L 5-4 Membership list of people who left Port
Credit Presbyterian Church to transfer to
First United
5-5 Membership register
5-6 Membership certificates
5-7 Membership transfers to St. Stephen’s —on-
the-Hill

Communion roll and register
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-3 -
7-4 ---

7-5 Church directory

7-6 Inactive membership roll

Board and Committee Records
Board and Committee minutes

2004.004L

11-2 ---

11-3 Board of Stewards minutes

12-1 Committee of Stewards minutes

12-2 ---

12-3 ---

12-4 Official Board minutes

12-5 ---

12-6 ---

13-1 ---

13-2 Unified Board and Committee Minutes
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Date

1942-1960
1960-1974
1974-1987

1925

1950-1951
1986-1992
1958

1925-1938
1938-1942
1942-1945
1946-1950
1950-1955
1956-1958
1958-1959
1960-1962
1962-1971
1972-1980
1981-1989
1990-1999
1925

1953-1964

1975-1981
1982-1986
1986-1988
1987-1989
1990-1991
1991-1992
1992-1993
1993-1996
1926-1949
1949-1956
1956-1965
1965-1984
1984-1992
1930-1954
1955-1962
1974-1975
1981-1986
1925-1936
1935-1944
1945-1964
1965-1969
1993-1997



First United Church (Mississauga, Ont.)

Accession Box
File

Title

SERIES 3: FIRST UNITED CHURCH cont.

2004.004L 13-3
13-4
13-5
13-6
14-1
14-2
14-3
14-4
14-5
14-6

14-7

14-11
14-8

2004.004L 14-9

2004.004L 14-10

15-1
15-2
15-3
15-4
15-5
15-6
15-7
15-8
15-9

16-1
16-2
16-3
16-4
16-5
17-1
17-2
17-3

17-4
17-5
18-1
18-2
18-3
18-4
18-5
18-6

Board and Committee Records (cont.)
Board of Trustees minutes [water damaged]
- - - minutes and correspondence

- - - Correspondence

Congregational Meeting minutes

- - - minutes

Congregational Meeting reports

Christian Education Committee minutes
Evangelism Committee minutes
Committee on Memorials correspondence
Missionary and Maintenance Committee
minutes

Manse Committee minutes and
correspondence

150" Anniversary Committee minutes
Roll Committee reports

Legal/Property Records
Architectural plans

Women’s Groups Records
Women’s Missionary Society minutes

- - - financial records

W. M.S. Evening Auxiliary minutes

W. M. S. Afternoon Auxiliary minutes

History of W.M.S. First United Church, 1920-
1961

Woman’s Association minutes

- - - financial records

Young Women'’s Auxiliary minutes
United Church Women executive and
general meeting minutes

Flower Committee records

UCW annual reports

UCW reports and correspondence
UCW financial records

UCW scrapbook
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Date

1867-1942
1949-1985
1985-1988
1925-1934
1959-1978
1943-1959
1957-1959
1955-1959
1958

1958-1964

1962-1992

1975
1983-1988

1960

1928-1930

1935-1938
1939-1943
1944-1948
1948-1952
1938-1939
1939-1943
1959-1961
1960-1961
1961

1930-1941
1951-1961
1928-1942
1943-1946
1947-1953
1954-1961
1933-1939
1962-1967

1967-1973
1974-1983
1958-1962
1962-1988
1962-1972
1972-1973
1962-1981
1962-1974



First United Church (Mississauga, Ont.)

Accession Box Micro Title
File Reel

SERIES 3: FIRST UNITED CHURCH cont.
Men’s Groups Minutes

2004.004L 18-7 AOTS records
Sunday School/ Sabbath School Records
2004.004L 18-8 Sunday School executive minutes
18-9 ---
19-1 Sunday School attendance records
19-2 Sunday School financial records
19-3 Sunday School picnic programs
19-4 Church School Manual
19-5 Staff list
Youth Groups’ Records
2004.004L 19-6 Young People’s Union financial records
19-7 Explorers financial records

Records of Other Groups

2004.004L 19-8 Choir minutes
19-9 Choir executive minutes
20-1 Choir membership lists
20-2 List of organists and choir directors
20-3 Choir correspondence
20-4 Choir financial records
21-13 Choir awards
20-5 Bible Class financial records
20-6 Bible Class financial statements
20-7 Friendship Bible Class and Adult Bible Class
financial records
20-8 Mission Band minutes
20-9 - - - minutes and attendance records
20-10 ---
20-11 - - - financial records

Correspondence/Subject Files

2004.004L 20-12 Correspondence to congregation
20-13 ---
20-14 ---
20-15 125" anniversary pageant — “Forward with
Faith” script by Helen Tucker and Sue Brock
211 Statistical reports
21-2 Dedication : new church extension
21-17 Christmas Fair
21-3 Communion protocol
21-4 Refugees
21-5 Welcome Wagon
21-6 Invitations and ministerial calls
21-7 Church tour materials

21-8 100" Anniversary of church building
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Date

1958-1965

1926-1934
1934-1955
1943-1951
1978-1984
1926-1941
1953-1955
1961

1989-1990

1939-1943
1972-1978

1923-1954
1954-1961
1955-1982
1923-1975
1954-1974
1943-1950
1969-1970
1936-1965
1959-1966
1951-1965

1932-1937
1931-1935
1936-1939
1940-1968

1949-1954
1955-1959
1960-1977
1950

1950-1959
1951
1951-1956
1953
1953-1993
1955
1956-1963
1990
1994



First United Church (Mississauga, Ont.)

Accession Box
File

Title

SERIES 3: FIRST UNITED CHURCH cont.

2004.004L 22-1

2004.004L 21-9

2004.004L 220s-3
220s-4
21-10
21-11
21-12

Service Bulletins
Service bulletins

Church Histories
First United church a history 1825-1975

Funds/Financial Records

Weekly offerings

Missions weekly offerings
Missionary and Maintenance records
Building Fund records

White Givings records

Photographs
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions

F2807.290
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Date

1943-1988

1975

1925-1930
1925-1930
1929-1960
1960-1964
1982-1987



