

First United Church (Mississauga, Ont.)

Accession Box Micro Title Date

Page 1 of 5

1921-1925

File Reel

22os-2

SERIES 1: COOKSVILLE METHODIST CIRCUIT, (includes Cooksville, Sheridan, Carman and Port

Credit), 1899

Annual report

2004.004L 21-16 Annual report 1899

SERIES 2: PORT CREDIT METHODIST CHURCH, 1849-1925

Mom	hore	hin	Reco	rde
MEIII	ทษเอ	เแม	NECO	ıus

2004.004L	22os-1 21-14	Circuit register Cradle roll certificate and card (Burrell)	1916-1925 1908-1909
	5-2 5-3	Board and Committee Records Quarterly Official Board minutes	1912-1922 1922-1925
	21-15	Funds/Congregational Financial Records Subscription list for completion of chapel	1849

[copy] Weekly offerings

PhotographsSee UCCA catalogue for item-level

descriptions

SERIES 3: FIRST UNITED CHURCH, MISSISSAUGA (includes Port Credit Methodist Church), 1867-1998

<u> 1998</u>			
		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	
2004.004L	1-1	Baptisms	1935-1941
		Burials	1934-1945
	1-2	Baptismal records	1942-1959
	1-3		1959-1992
	1-4	Marriage register	1912-1927
	1-5		1927-1939
	1-6		1939-1945
	1-7		1945-1952
	2-1		1952-1956
	2-2		1956-1960
	2-3		1960-1964
	2-4		1964-1967
	2-5		1967-1970
	3-1		1970-1973
	3-2		1973-1975
	3-3		1975-1977
	3-4		1977-1979
	3-5		1979-1981
	4-1		1981-1982
	4-2		1982-1986
	4-3		1986-1988
	4-4		1988-1989
	4-5		1989-1991
	4-6		1991-1993
	4-7		1993-1996
	4-8		1996-1998

	•	0 /	,	J
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 3: FIF	RST UNITE	D CHURCH c		
2004.004L	4-9 4-10 5-1		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Burial register	1942-1960 1960-1974 1974-1987
2004.004L	5-4		Membership Records Membership list of people who left Port Credit Presbyterian Church to transfer to First United	1925
	5-5 5-6 5-7		Membership register Membership certificates Membership transfers to St. Stephen's –on-	1950-1951 1986-1992 1958
	5-8 6-1 6-2 6-3		the-Hill Communion roll and register	1925-1938 1938-1942 1942-1945 1946-1950
	6-4 6-5 6-6 6-7		 	1950-1955 1956-1958 1958-1959 1960-1962
	7-1 7-2 7-3 7-4			1962-1971 1972-1980 1981-1989 1990-1999
	7-5 7-6		Church directory Inactive membership roll	1925 1953-1964
			Board and Committee Records	1075 1001
2004.004L	7-7 8-1 8-2 8-3 9-1 9-2 9-3 10-1 10-2 10-3 10-4 11-1 11-2 11-3 12-1 12-2 12-3 12-4 12-5 12-6 13-1 13-2		Board and Committee minutes Session minutes Board of Stewards minutes Committee of Stewards minutes Official Board minutes Unified Board and Committee Minutes	1975-1981 1982-1986 1986-1988 1987-1989 1990-1991 1991-1992 1992-1993 1993-1996 1926-1949 1949-1956 1956-1965 1965-1964 1955-1962 1974-1975 1981-1986 1925-1936 1935-1944 1945-1964 1965-1969 1993-1997

First United C	Page 3 of 5				
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date	
SERIES 3: FII	RST UNITI	ED CHURCH	cont.		
			Board and Committee Records (cont.)		
2004.004L	13-3		Board of Trustees minutes [water damaged]	1867-1942	
	13-4		minutes and correspondence	1949-1985	
	13-5		Correspondence	1985-1988	
	13-6		Congregational Meeting minutes	1925-1934	
	14-1		minutes	1959-1978	
	14-2 14-3		Congregational Meeting reports Christian Education Committee minutes	1943-1959	
	14-3 14-4		Evangelism Committee minutes	1957-1959 1955-1959	
	14-4		Committee on Memorials correspondence	1958	
	14-6		Missionary and Maintenance Committee minutes	1958-1964	
	14-7		Manse Committee minutes and correspondence	1962-1992	
	14-11 14-8		150 th Anniversary Committee minutes Roll Committee reports	1975 1983-1988	
			Land VD and auto Dan and a		
2004.004L	14-9		Legal/Property Records Architectural plans	1960	
2004.004L	14-9		Architectural plans	1900	
			Women's Groups Records		
2004.004L	14-10		Women's Missionary Society minutes	1928-1930	
	15-1			1935-1938	
	15-2			1939-1943	
	15-3			1944-1948	
	15-4			1948-1952	
	15-5		financial records	1938-1939	
	15-6		W. M.S. Evening Auxiliary minutes	1939-1943	
	15-7			1959-1961	
	15-8 15-9		W. M. S. Afternoon Auxiliary minutes History of W.M.S. First United Church, 1920- 1961	1960-1961 1961	
	16-1		Woman's Association minutes	1930-1941	
	16-2			1951-1961	
	16-3		financial records	1928-1942	
	16-4			1943-1946	
	16-5			1947-1953	
	17-1		Volume Momen's Assellant rejects	1954-1961	
	17-2 17-3		Young Women's Auxiliary minutes United Church Women executive and	1933-1939 1962-1967	
	17-4		general meeting minutes	1967-1973	
	17 -4 17-5			1974-1983	
	18-1		Flower Committee records	1958-1962	
	18-2		UCW annual reports	1962-1988	
	18-3		UCW reports and correspondence	1962-1972	
	18-4		' '	1972-1973	

UCW financial records UCW scrapbook 1972-1973

1962-1981 1962-1974

18-4

18-5 18-6

First United Church (Mississauga, Ont.) Page 4 of 5					
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date	
SERIES 3: FI	RST UNIT	ED CHURCH	cont		
<u></u>			Men's Groups Minutes		
2004.004L	18-7		AOTS records	1958-1965	
			Sunday School/ Sabbath School Records		
2004.004L	18-8		Sunday School executive minutes	1926-1934	
2004.004L	18-9			1934-1955	
	19-1		Sunday School attendance records	1943-1951	
	10-1		oditaly control attendance records	1978-1984	
	19-2		Sunday School financial records	1926-1941	
	19-2		Sunday School picnic programs	1953-1955	
	19-4		Church School Manual	1961	
	19-4		Staff list	1989-1990	
	19-5		Stail list	1909-1990	
			Youth Groups' Records		
2004.004L	19-6		Young People's Union financial records	1939-1943	
	19-7		Explorers financial records	1972-1978	
			Records of Other Groups		
2004.004L	19-8		Choir minutes	1923-1954	
	19-9		Choir executive minutes	1954-1961	
	20-1		Choir membership lists	1955-1982	
	20-2		List of organists and choir directors	1923-1975	
	20-3		Choir correspondence	1954-1974	
	20-4		Choir financial records	1943-1950	
	21-13		Choir awards	1969-1970	
	20-5		Bible Class financial records	1936-1965	
	20-6		Bible Class financial statements	1959-1966	
	20-7		Friendship Bible Class and Adult Bible Class	1951-1965	
			financial records		
	20-8		Mission Band minutes	1932-1937	
	20-9		 minutes and attendance records 	1931-1935	
	20-10			1936-1939	
	20-11		financial records	1940-1968	
			Correspondence/Subject Files		
2004.004L	20-12		Correspondence to congregation	1949-1954	
	20-13			1955-1959	
	20-14			1960-1977	
	20-15		125 th anniversary pageant – "Forward with	1950	
			Faith" script by Helen Tucker and Sue Brock		
	21-1		Statistical reports	1950-1959	
	21-2		Dedication : new church extension	1951	
	21-17		Christmas Fair	1951-1956	
	21-3		Communion protocol	1953	
	21-4		Refugees	1953-1993	
	21-5		Welcome Wagon	1955	
	21-6		Invitations and ministerial calls	1956-1963	
	21-7		Church tour materials	1990	

Church tour materials 100th Anniversary of church building

1990

1994

21-7

21-8

First United Church (Mississauga, Ont.)				Page 5 of 5
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 3: FIR	ST UNITE	D CHURCH o	cont.	
			Service Bulletins	
2004.004L	22-1		Service bulletins	1943-1988
			Church Histories	
2004.004L	21-9		First United church a history 1825-1975	1975
2004.0042	210		That office officer a fistory 1020 1070	1070
			Funds/Financial Records	
2004.004L	22os-3		Weekly offerings	1925-1930
	22os-4		Missions weekly offerings	1925-1930
	21-10		Missionary and Maintenance records	1929-1960
	21-11		Building Fund records	1960-1964
	21-12		White Givings records	1982-1987
			Photographs See UCCA catalogue for item-level descriptions	

F2807.290